

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2306, Page 1, Section 162.082, Line 1, by  
2 deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "162.082. 1. Notwithstanding other provisions of law to the contrary, beginning January 1, 2023,  
5 every school board member election for school districts with the majority of the districts attendance  
6 centers located within a county with more than two hundred thousand but fewer than two hundred  
7 thirty thousand inhabitants or in a county with more than four hundred thousand but fewer than five  
8 hundred thousand inhabitants."; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section Line 4, by deleting all of the said line and inserting in lieu  
11 thereof the word "years."; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 17 to 19 by deleting all of the said lines; and

14  
15 Further amend said bill and page, Section 162.083, Lines 1 to 17 by removing all of the said section  
16 from the bill; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, Pages 2 to 3, Section 162.223, Lines 1 to 38, by removing all of the said  
19 section from the bill; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill, Pages 3 to 4, Section 162.241, Lines 1 to 20, by removing all of the said  
22 section from the bill; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 162.261, Lines 1 to 19, by removing all of the said section  
25 from the bill; and

26  
27 Further amend said bill and page, Section 162.291, Lines 1 to 6, by removing all of the said section  
28 from the bill; and

29  
30 Further amend said bill, Pages 4 to 5, Section 162.301, Lines 1 to 13, by removing all of the said  
31 section from the bill; and

32  
33 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 162.341, Lines 1 to 3, by removing all of the said section  
34 from the bill; and

35  
36 Further amend said bill, Pages 5 to 6, Section 162.431, Lines 1 to 43, by removing all of the said

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

1 section from the bill; and

2  
3 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 162.459, Lines 1 to 12, by removing all of the said section  
4 from the bill; and

5  
6 Further amend said bill, Pages 6 to 7, Section 162.471, Lines 1 to 13, by removing all of the said  
7 section from the bill; and

8  
9 Further amend said bill, Pages 7 to 8, Section 162.481, Lines 1 to 48, by removing all of the said  
10 section from the bill; and

11  
12 Further amend said bill, Pages 8 to 10, Section 162.492, Lines 1 to 65, by removing all of the said  
13 section from the bill; and

14  
15 Further amend said bill, Pages 10 to 11, Section 162.601, Lines 1 to 38, by removing all of the said  
16 section from the bill; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, Pages 11 to 12, Section 162.821, Lines 1 to 31, by removing all of the said  
19 section from the bill; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 162.825, Lines 1 to 17, by removing all of the said section  
22 from the bill; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill and page, Section 162.865, Lines 1 to 11, by removing all of the said section  
25 from the bill; and

26  
27 Further amend said bill, Pages 12 to 14, Section 162.867, Lines 1 to 69, by removing all of the said  
28 section from the bill; and

29  
30 Further amend said bill, Pages 14 to 15, Section 162.910, Lines 1 to 12, by removing all of the said  
31 section from the bill; and

32  
33 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
34 accordingly.